

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY FOR MONTEREY COUNTY AND
KHOURI CONSULTING FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT #: 1122.2017.01

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the agreement (hereinafter, "Agreement") dated June 28, 2017, between the Transportation Agency for Monterey County, hereinafter referred to as "TAMC," and Khouri Consulting, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant," is hereby entered into between TAMC and Consultant.

R E C I T A L S :

- A. **WHEREAS**, the parties had previously entered into an Agreement on June 28, 2017;
- B. **WHEREAS**, TAMC and Consultant approved Amendment #1 on June 27, 2018 to revise Exhibit B (Budget) with Exhibit B-1, which anticipated an increased number of hours worked, and authorized increased payments from \$2,500 to \$3,000 per month, beginning on July 1, 2018; and
- C. **WHEREAS**, the Agreement is due to expire on June 30, 2019; and
- D. **WHEREAS**, the parties now wish to modify the Agreement to extend the contract term by four months, while keeping the agreed Budget described in Amendment #1 as Exhibit B-1;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. **TERM OF AGREEMENT**

The Paragraph 2 of the Agreement (Term of Agreement) shall be amended to replace the date "June 30, 2019" with the date "October 31, 2019".

2. **PAYMENTS TO CONSULTANT; MAXIMUM LIABILITY**

"The maximum amount payment to the Consultant is set forth in Exhibit B-1: Revised Budget and shall not exceed the amount of Seventy-Eight Thousand Dollars (\$78,000) total."

3. **REMAINDER OF TERMS UNCHANGED**

All other terms of the Agreement, as amended, remain in full effect.

An executed copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and shall be incorporated as if fully set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment #2 to the Agreement with Khouri Consulting.

TAMC :

Khouri Consulting:

Debra L. Hale
Executive Director

Gus Khouri
Principal

(date)

(date)

Approved as to form:

TAMC Counsel

(date)